

BID TABULATION FORM

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 12-17-2009

ROUTE : SR-1173

DESCRIPTION: Two box beam bridges with one span 1 @ 85', on a 90 degree skew angle and 29'-10" clear rdwy. each.

County	Columbus
County #	23
Bridge#	97 & 98
Project#	Bk-5109 (DO00017)
Engineer's Estimate:	\$950,000

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Dellinger Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Intercoastal Diving	Unit Price Bid	Carolina Bridge Co. Inc.		
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,897.95	\$ 27,897.95	\$ 29,906.12	\$ 29,906.12		
2	0029000000-N	SP	Reinforced Bridge Approach Fill	1	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 46,790.30	\$ 46,790.30	\$ 5,525.87	\$ 5,525.87		
3	0248000000-N	SP	Generic Grading Item (Excavation and Embankment)	1	L.S.	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25,346.44	\$ 25,346.44	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00		
4	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	1137	Tons	\$ 55.00	\$ 62,535.00	\$ 61.86	\$ 70,334.82	\$ 98.55	\$ 112,051.35		
5	1526000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	589	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 54.58	\$ 32,147.62	\$ 76.13	\$ 44,840.57		
6	1560000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22	90	Tons	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 584.64	\$ 52,617.60	\$ 453.00	\$ 40,770.00		
7	0360000000-E	310	12" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	24	Lin. Ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 28.81	\$ 691.44	\$ 46.48	\$ 1,115.52		
8	2286000000-N	840	Masonry Drainage Structure	3	Ea.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,171.38	\$ 3,514.14	\$ 1,299.46	\$ 3,898.38		
9	2352000000-N	840	Frame with Grate, Std 840.16	3	Ea.	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 327.50	\$ 982.50	\$ 1,173.85	\$ 3,521.55		
10	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm & Gutter	583	Lin. Ft.	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,324.00	\$ 30.32	\$ 17,676.56	\$ 35.10	\$ 20,463.30		
11	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	1475	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 23,260.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,650.00		
12	3150000000-E	862	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	Ea.	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12.13	\$ 60.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00		
13	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	4	Ea.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,031.70	\$ 8,126.80	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00		
14	3317000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type III	8	Ea.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,334.25	\$ 10,674.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00		
15	3656000000-E	876	Filter Fabric for Drainage	257	Sq. Yds.	\$ 3.50	\$ 899.50	\$ 2.19	\$ 562.83	\$ 4.43	\$ 1,138.51		
16	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	2703	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,757.50	\$ 2.46	\$ 6,649.38	\$ 2.03	\$ 5,487.09		
17	6133000000-E	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,129.55	\$ 12,129.55	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
18	8035000000-N	402	Removal Existing Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,194.32	\$ 18,194.32	\$ 23,534.73	\$ 23,534.73		
19	8210000000-N	422	Bridge Approach Slabs	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,452.60	\$ 20,452.60	\$ 44,071.63	\$ 44,071.63		
20	8365000000-E	450	HP 12X53 Galvanized Steel Piles	1020	Lin. Ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 48.87	\$ 49,847.40	\$ 70.09	\$ 71,491.80		
21	8608000000-N	876	Rip Rap Class I (2'-0" Thick)	172	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 8,720.40	\$ 59.59	\$ 10,249.48		
22	8765000000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 52,731.71	\$ 52,731.71	\$ 59,106.71	\$ 59,106.71		
23	8766000000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 392,928.51	\$ 392,928.51	\$ 358,399.20	\$ 358,399.20		
24	8391000000-N	450	Steel Pile Points	36	Ea.	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 131.86	\$ 4,746.96		
							Total	\$ 862,261.00	\$ 882,338.27	\$ 924,118.77	\$ 924,118.77		